

Little Ranger Rovers – Woburn Safari Park Acknowledgement of Risk & Participant Agreement

Important Information – Please Read Carefully

Before confirming participation in this activity, it is essential that you read and understand the following information. Your agreement ensures a safe and enjoyable experience for everyone involved.

Liability Statement

Woburn Safari Park will not accept liability for personal injury unless it is caused directly by negligence on the part of Woburn Safari Park or its employees. Additionally, Woburn Safari Park will not be held responsible for any damage to clothing or personal belongings resulting from participation in this activity.

Participant & Guardian Agreement

By signing this form, I confirm that:

- ✓ I understand that this activity carries inherent risks.
- √ I will share any relevant information with the activity instructor to enhance my child's experience.
- √ I do not have any conditions that would prevent me from actively and safely supervising my child(ren) during the activity.
- √ I acknowledge that participation may be affected by wet or adverse weather conditions, and I will ensure my child wears suitable footwear for safety.

Supervision & Responsibility

- ♦ I understand that I must be present alongside my child(ren) at all times during the activity.
- ♦ I accept full responsibility for supervising my child(ren) and ensuring they use the vehicles safely and follow all provided safety guidelines.
- ♦ Activity staff will patrol the circuit, but I acknowledge that I am responsible for the safe operation of the vehicle my child(ren) is using.

- ♦ As the supervising adult, I will receive a remote control to control the vehicle, which must be used to stop the vehicle when necessary to prevent collisions and ensure safety.
- ♦ I will return the remote control along with the vehicle at the end of the session and will take due care of the remote control during use.
- ♦ Activity staff have a master remote control to stop all vehicles if required.
- ♦ I will remain attentive and aware of my surroundings and other participants throughout the activity.

Acknowledgement of Risk

I confirm that I have fully read and understood this agreement before signing. By signing below, I acknowledge and accept the risks associated with this activity and my responsibilities as the supervising adult.

Signature (parent/guardian)	
Date	
Full Name of Child	
Age of Child	
-	

Your Personal Data

The data controller for Woburn Safari Park is Woburn Enterprises Limited. Disclaimer and accident forms are used to help improve safety standards by tracking any accidents, should they occur, and in the event of any claim. It is in the legitimate interests of both our customers and Woburn Safari Park to do this, and there is a legal obligation to record accidents. Accident and disclaimer forms for children are kept until the child is 21 years old.

We may share your personal data with our legal and insurance representatives, where there is a statutory requirement, or where the disclosure is required by law. For further information and your rights, visit www.woburn.co.uk/privacy. If you have any concerns regarding how your data is handled, please contact info@woburnsafari.co.uk in the first instance.

Little Ranger Rovers – Woburn Safari Park – 2025